

Project: PUMP STATION 240 FORCE MAIN PHASE 2A  
 Location: PUMP STATION 240

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 5,464,273.00	Lidel Construction Bidder: Company	H & W Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Drive	Bidder: Metro Construction	Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc.	Carstensen Contracting, Inc.
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 6,082,240.00	Address: PO Box 91610 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Drive	Address: 27308 Ponderosa Drive	Address: 6605 E. 33rd Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 800 Quartzite Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.977.7768	Letting Date: 02/17/22 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57109 Phone No.: 605.335.7834	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.9126	City/State/Zip: 57110 Phone No.: 605.310.3971	City/State/Zip: Dell Rapids, SD 57022 Phone No.: 605.221.5777

Value of OFM: \$ -

PIPE TYPE: HDPE PIPE TYPE: HDPE/DUCTILE PIPE TYPE: HDPE PIPE TYPE: HDPE PIPE TYPE: 36" DR11 HDPE

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	A-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 90,600.00	\$ 90,600.00	\$849,400.00	\$849,400.00	\$ 1,022,285.80	\$ 1,022,285.80	\$1,111,077.00	\$1,111,077.00	\$164,000.00	\$164,000.00
2	A-2	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	2531	\$ 4.60	\$ 11,642.60	\$3.00	\$7,593.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,655.00	\$3.14	\$7,947.34	\$10.50	\$26,575.50
3	A-3	Saw Existing Asphalt	FT	114	\$ 5.00	\$ 570.00	\$4.00	\$456.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 684.00	\$5.23	\$596.22	\$3.75	\$427.50
4	A-4	Salvage Topsoil	CY	1780	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,790.00	\$4.00	\$7,120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$4.00	\$7,120.00	\$7.00	\$12,460.00
5	A-5	Placing Topsoil	CY	1780	\$ 4.75	\$ 8,455.00	\$2.00	\$3,560.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$4.00	\$7,120.00	\$6.00	\$10,680.00
6	A-6	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 101,080.00	\$ 101,080.00	\$67,925.00	\$67,925.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
7	A-7	Aggregate Base Course	TON	1776	\$ 22.85	\$ 40,581.60	\$22.00	\$39,072.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 47,952.00	\$20.00	\$35,520.00	\$26.00	\$46,176.00
8	A-8	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	420	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$25.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$24.00	\$10,080.00	\$33.50	\$14,070.00
9	A-9	Select Fill	TON	11	\$ 21.00	\$ 231.00	\$18.00	\$198.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	\$24.00	\$264.00	\$33.50	\$368.50
10	A-10	Flagging	Hour	20.0	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$53.00	\$1,060.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00
11	A-11	Traffic Control	SF	267.5	\$ 1.20	\$ 321.00	\$2.20	\$588.50	\$ 2.16	\$ 577.80	\$4.24	\$1,134.20	\$5.00	\$1,337.50
12	A-12	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.0	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 4,540.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$3,922.00	\$3,922.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
13	A-13	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EA	12.0	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$92.00	\$1,104.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 1,101.60	\$106.00	\$1,272.00	\$10.50	\$126.00
14	A-14	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	EA	1.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 243.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
15	A-15	Temporary Pavement Marking	FT	500.0	\$ 0.30	\$ 150.00	\$0.38	\$190.00	\$ 0.38	\$ 190.00	\$0.53	\$265.00	\$0.60	\$300.00
16	A-16	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	FT	350.0	\$ 1.45	\$ 507.50	\$2.20	\$770.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 756.00	\$2.12	\$742.00	\$7.00	\$2,450.00
17	A-17	Asphalt for Traffic Control	TON	150.0	\$ 113.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$102.60	\$15,390.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$100.70	\$15,105.00	\$225.00	\$33,750.00
18	A-18	Gravel for Traffic Control	TON	3,500.0	\$ 26.46	\$ 92,610.00	\$20.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$19.08	\$66,780.00	\$35.00	\$122,500.00
19	A-19	Remove Silt Fence	FT	9,001.0	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,700.30	\$0.27	\$2,430.27	\$ 0.27	\$ 2,430.27	\$0.27	\$2,430.27	\$0.30	\$2,700.30
20	A-20	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	EA	2.0	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$839.00	\$1,678.00	\$1,615.00	\$3,230.00
21	A-21	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	8.0	\$ 177.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$108.00	\$864.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$159.00	\$1,272.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00
22	A-22	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 118.00	\$ 118.00	\$648.00	\$648.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 108.00	\$106.00	\$106.00	\$780.00	\$780.00
23	A-23	Weed Control	SY	30,970.0	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,548.50	\$0.02	\$619.40	\$ 0.04	\$ 1,238.80	\$0.04	\$1,238.80	\$0.01	\$309.70
24	A-24	Mulching	TON	6.5	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,527.50	\$211.00	\$1,371.50	\$ 216.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$212.00	\$1,378.00	\$252.00	\$1,638.00
25	A-25	Silt Fence	FT	9,001.0	\$ 3.40	\$ 30,603.40	\$3.55	\$31,953.55	\$ 3.13	\$ 28,173.13	\$3.18	\$28,623.18	\$4.00	\$36,004.00
26	A-26	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	267.0	\$ 1.15	\$ 307.05	\$2.00	\$534.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 288.36	\$1.08	\$288.36	\$19.50	\$5,206.50
27	A-27	Sweeping	Hour	20.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$156.75	\$3,135.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00
28	A-28	30" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	EA	9.0	\$ 13,175.00	\$ 118,575.00	\$12,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$27,560.00	\$248,040.00	\$28,800.00	\$259,200.00
29	SPECIAL	30" FLANGED PLUG VALVE	EA	2.0	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$81,680.00	\$163,360.00	\$97,300.00	\$194,600.00
30	A-30	30" MJ Cap	EA	2.0	\$ 14,840.00	\$ 29,680.00	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$15,803.50	\$31,607.00	\$7,900.00	\$15,800.00
31	A-31	30" x 30" MJ Tee	EA	2.0	\$ 15,520.00	\$ 31,040.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$24,430.00	\$48,860.00	\$37,450.00	\$74,900.00
32	A-32	30" Lined Force Main 6' to 8' Deep	FT	70.0	\$ 365.00	\$ 25,550.00	\$340.00	\$23,800.00	\$ 389.25	\$ 27,247.50	\$421.54	\$29,507.80	\$560.00	\$39,200.00
33	A-33	30" Lined Force Main 8' to 10' Deep	FT	165.0	\$ 365.00	\$ 60,225.00	\$342.00	\$56,430.00	\$ 389.25	\$ 64,226.25	\$431.54	\$71,204.10	\$475.00	\$78,375.00
34	A-34	30" Lined Force Main 10' to 12' Deep	FT	1,180.0	\$ 368.00	\$ 434,240.00	\$345.00	\$407,100.00	\$ 394.25	\$ 465,215.00	\$441.54	\$521,017.20	\$492.00	\$580,560.00
35	A-35	30" Lined Force Main 12' to 14' Deep	FT	3,185.0	\$ 368.00	\$ 1,172,080.00	\$347.00	\$1,105,195.00	\$ 399.25	\$ 1,271,611.25	\$471.54	\$1,501,854.90	\$497.00	\$1,582,945.00
36	A-36	30" Lined Force Main 14' to 16' Deep	FT	1,099.0	\$ 370.00	\$ 406,630.00	\$350.00	\$384,650.00	\$ 409.25	\$ 449,765.75	\$491.54	\$540,202.46	\$493.00	\$541,807.00
37	A-37	30" Lined Force Main 16' to 18' Deep	FT	301.0	\$ 383.00	\$ 115,283.00	\$355.00	\$106,855.00	\$ 429.25	\$ 129,204.25	\$521.54	\$156,983.54	\$495.00	\$148,995.00
38	A-38	Trench Dewatering	LS	1.0	\$ 10,130.00	\$ 10,130.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$155,300.00	\$155,300.00
39	A-39	Manhole Marker - Type I	EA	1.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$142.60	\$142.60	\$375.00	\$375.00
40	A-40	Locating Utility	EA	22.0	\$ 425.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$361.25	\$7,947.50	\$1,700.00	\$37,400.00
41	A-41	Verify Utility	EA	22.0	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$361.25	\$7,947.50	\$1,270.00	\$27,940.00
42	A-42	72" Combination Air Valve Manhole 8'-10' Deep	EA	1.0	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$114,045.00	\$114,045.00	\$192,250.00	\$192,250.00
43	A-43	Manhole Sidewall Vent Piping	EA	1.0	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$15,780.00	\$15,780.00	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00
44	A-44	Precast Valve Vault	EA	1.0	\$ 273,500.00	\$ 273,500.00	\$237,855.00	\$237,855.00	\$ 364,156.82	\$ 364,156.82	\$190,400.00	\$190,400.00	\$402,000.00	\$402,000.00
45	A-45	Pipe Hydrostatic Pressure Testing	FT	6,000.0	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$1.50	\$9,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$2.00	\$12,000.00	\$1.25	\$7,500.00
46	A-46	30" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	FT	6,000.0	\$ 24.00	\$ 144,000.00	\$18.00	\$108,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$0.01	\$60.00	\$35.75	\$214,500.00
47	A-47	Casing Pipe - 42" Diameter	FT	100.0	\$ 387.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$425.00	\$42,500.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$413.65	\$41,365.00	\$770.00	\$77,000.00

Project: PUMP STATION 240 FORCE MAIN PHASE 2A  
 Location: PUMP STATION 240

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 5,464,273.00	Lidel Construction Bidder: Company	H & W Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Drive	Bidder: Metro Construction	Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc.	Carstensen Contracting, Inc.
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 6,082,240.00	Address: PO Box 91610 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Drive	Address: 27308 Ponderosa Drive	Address: 6605 E. 33rd Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 800 Quartzite Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/17/22	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57110	City/State/Zip: Dell Rapids, SD 57022
Phone No.: 605.977.7768	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.335.7834	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.368.9126	Phone No.: 605.310.3971	Phone No.: 605.221.5777

Value of OFM: \$ -

PIPE TYPE: HDPE PIPE TYPE: HDPE/DUCTILE PIPE TYPE: HDPE PIPE TYPE: HDPE PIPE TYPE: 36" DR11 HDPE

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
48	A-48	Remove and Replace CMP Storm Sewer	FT	100.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$66.00	\$6,600.00
49	A-49	Tax on City Furnished Traffic Materials	LS	1.0	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$165.00	\$165.00
50	A-50	Remove Junction Box	EA	2.0	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$108.00	\$216.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 216.00	\$106.00	\$212.00	\$675.00	\$1,350.00
51	A-51	Incidental Work, Traffic	LS	1.0	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$1,220.00	\$1,220.00	\$ 1,220.40	\$ 1,220.40	\$1,197.80	\$1,197.80	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00
52	A-52	Fisheye Video Camera Detection System	EA	2.0	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$22,700.00	\$45,400.00	\$ 22,701.60	\$ 45,403.20	\$22,281.20	\$44,562.40	\$26,700.00	\$53,400.00
53	A-53	Install Traffic Surveillance Camera	EA	1.0	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$380.00	\$380.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 378.00	\$371.00	\$371.00	\$445.00	\$445.00
54	A-54	CAT-5 Cable for Traffic Surveillance Camera	FT	150.0	\$ 1.15	\$ 172.50	\$1.10	\$165.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 162.00	\$1.06	\$159.00	\$1.30	\$195.00
55	B-1	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$110,900.00	\$110,900.00	\$ 107,222.22	\$ 107,222.22	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$65,250.00	\$65,250.00
56	B-2	Contractor Furnished Borrow, Trench Backfill	CuYd	1,000.0	\$ 28.25	\$ 28,250.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$50.75	\$50,750.00
57	B-3	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	1,290.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,095.00	\$4.00	\$5,160.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$4.00	\$5,160.00	\$5.00	\$6,450.00
58	B-4	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	1,290.0	\$ 4.75	\$ 6,127.50	\$2.00	\$2,580.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$4.00	\$5,160.00	\$5.50	\$7,095.00
59	B-5	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1.0	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 36,575.00	\$36,575.00	\$ 18,164.00	\$18,164.00
60	B-6	Locating Utility	EA	1.0	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
61	B-7	Verify Utility	EA	1.0	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00
62	B-8	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	256.0	\$ 22.85	\$ 5,849.60	\$ 22.00	\$5,632.00	\$27.00	\$ 6,912.00	\$ 18.81	\$4,815.36	\$ 26.00	\$6,656.00
63	B-9	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	125.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$3,125.00	\$30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 24.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$4,375.00
64	B-10	Select Fill	Ton	470.0	\$ 21.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 18.00	\$8,460.00	\$22.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 24.00	\$11,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$16,450.00
65	B-11	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	4.3	\$ 177.00	\$ 761.10	\$ 108.00	\$464.40	\$162.00	\$ 696.60	\$ 159.00	\$683.70	\$ 130.00	\$559.00
66	B-12	Weed Control	Sq Yd	16,650.0	\$ 0.05	\$ 832.50	\$ 0.05	\$832.50	\$0.04	\$ 666.00	\$ 0.04	\$666.00	\$ 0.05	\$832.50
67	B-13	Weed Control - Project	LS	1.0	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 540.00	\$540.00	\$108.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 104.50	\$104.50	\$ 650.00	\$650.00
68	B-14	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	6.84	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,607.40	\$ 211.00	\$1,443.24	\$216.00	\$ 1,477.44	\$ 209.00	\$1,429.56	\$ 252.00	\$1,723.68
69	B-15	Silt Fence	Ft	1,180.0	\$ 3.40	\$ 4,012.00	\$ 3.55	\$4,189.00	\$3.13	\$ 3,693.40	\$ 3.14	\$3,705.20	\$ 4.25	\$5,015.00
70	B-16	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	30.0	\$ 1.15	\$ 34.50	\$ 2.00	\$60.00	\$1.08	\$ 32.40	\$ 1.07	\$32.10	\$ 19.00	\$570.00
71	B-17	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	1,180.0	\$ 0.30	\$ 354.00	\$ 0.27	\$318.60	\$0.27	\$ 318.60	\$ 0.26	\$306.80	\$ 0.30	\$354.00
72	B-18	Remove Water Main	Ft	44.0	\$ 9.25	\$ 407.00	\$ 7.00	\$308.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$308.00
73	B-19	Salvage for Reset 16" C900 Casing Pipe, Spacers, End Seals	Ft	23.0	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 800.00	\$18,400.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 65.00	\$1,495.00	\$ 14.00	\$322.00
74	B-20	Salvage for Reset 8" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	EA	1.0	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 45.00	\$45.00
75	B-21	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Water Main	Ft	46.0	\$ 54.60	\$ 2,511.60	\$ 55.00	\$2,530.00	\$65.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 60.56	\$2,785.76	\$ 97.00	\$4,462.00
76	B-22	8" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	EA	2.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,400.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 563.00	\$1,126.00	\$ 690.00	\$1,380.00
77	B-23	Reset 8" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	EA	1.0	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 479.88	\$479.88	\$ 510.00	\$510.00
78	B-24	8" MJ Long Sleeve	EA	1.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 650.00	\$650.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 638.56	\$638.56	\$ 720.00	\$720.00
79	B-25	8" M.J. Retainer Gland	EA	9.0	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 175.00	\$1,575.00	\$120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 75.38	\$678.42	\$ 267.00	\$2,403.00
80	B-26	Reset 16" C900 Casing Pipe, Spacers, End Seals	Ft	23.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$27,600.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 156.50	\$3,599.50	\$ 116.00	\$2,668.00
81	B-27	8" Water Main Adjustment	EA	1.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$3,920.00
82	B-28	Cut and Tie To Existing Water Main	EA	1.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$2,720.00
83	B-29	8" Water Main Bedding Material	Ft	23.0	\$ 8.80	\$ 202.40	\$ 7.00	\$161.00	\$6.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 25.00	\$575.00	\$ 9.00	\$207.00
84	B-30	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	12.0	\$ 11.50	\$ 138.00	\$ 20.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$240.00	\$ 7.00	\$84.00
85	B-31	12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	336.0	\$ 47.20	\$ 15,859.20	\$ 83.00	\$27,888.00	\$75.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 68.23	\$22,925.28	\$ 84.00	\$28,224.00
86	B-32	12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	129.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 85.00	\$10,965.00	\$80.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 73.23	\$9,446.67	\$ 77.00	\$9,933.00
87	B-33	12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep	Ft	135.0	\$ 48.30	\$ 6,520.50	\$ 88.00	\$11,880.00	\$85.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 78.23	\$10,561.05	\$ 94.00	\$12,690.00
88	B-34	12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 16' to 18' Deep	Ft	134.0	\$ 51.00	\$ 6,834.00	\$ 91.00	\$12,194.00	\$90.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 88.23	\$11,822.82	\$ 120.00	\$16,080.00
89	B-35	12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18' to 20' Deep	Ft	32.0	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 95.00	\$3,040.00	\$95.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 93.23	\$2,983.36	\$ 150.00	\$4,800.00
90	B-36	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	231.0	\$ 61.00	\$ 14,091.00	\$ 86.00	\$19,866.00	\$85.00	\$ 19,635.00	\$ 85.06	\$19,648.86	\$ 100.00	\$23,100.00
91	B-37	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	440.0	\$ 61.00	\$ 26,840.00	\$ 88.00	\$38,720.00	\$90.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 90.06	\$39,626.40	\$ 100.00	\$44,000.00

Project: PUMP STATION 240 FORCE MAIN PHASE 2A  
 Location: PUMP STATION 240

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 5,464,273.00	Lidel Construction Bidder: Company	H & W Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland Drive	Bidder: Metro Construction	Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc.	Carstensen Contracting, Inc.
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 6,082,240.00	Address: PO Box 91610 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Drive	Address: 27308 Ponderosa Drive	Address: 6605 E. 33rd Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 800 Quartzite Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.977.7768	Letting Date: 02/17/22 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: 57109 Phone No.: 605.335.7834	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.9126	City/State/Zip: 57110 Phone No.: 605.310.3971	City/State/Zip: Dell Rapids, SD 57022 Phone No.: 605.221.5777

Value of OFM: \$ -

PIPE TYPE: HDPE PIPE TYPE: HDPE/DUCTILE PIPE TYPE: HDPE PIPE TYPE: HDPE PIPE TYPE: 36" DR11 HDPE

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
92	B-38	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep	Ft	730.0	\$ 63.00	\$ 45,990.00	\$ 90.00	\$65,700.00	\$95.00	\$ 69,350.00	\$ 115.06	\$83,993.80	\$ 110.00	\$80,300.00
93	B-39	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 16' to 18' Deep	Ft	394.0	\$ 67.00	\$ 26,398.00	\$ 94.00	\$37,036.00	\$100.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 125.06	\$49,273.64	\$ 130.00	\$51,220.00
94	B-40	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18' to 20' Deep	Ft	260.0	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 98.00	\$25,480.00	\$120.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 140.06	\$36,415.60	\$ 165.00	\$42,900.00
95	B-41	24" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	12.0	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 275.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 239.28	\$2,871.36	\$ 263.00	\$3,156.00
96	B-42	12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	766.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,660.00	\$ 11.00	\$8,426.00	\$10.00	\$ 7,660.00	\$ 10.00	\$7,660.00	\$ 9.25	\$7,085.50
97	B-43	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	2,055.0	\$ 10.25	\$ 21,063.75	\$ 14.00	\$28,770.00	\$13.00	\$ 26,715.00	\$ 11.00	\$22,605.00	\$ 12.25	\$25,173.75
98	B-44	24" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	12.0	\$ 16.50	\$ 198.00	\$ 18.00	\$216.00	\$20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.00	\$300.00	\$ 15.60	\$187.20
99	B-45	24" Sewer Couplings	EA	2.0	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,059.13	\$2,118.26	\$ 1,270.00	\$2,540.00
100	B-46	12" Sewer Caps/Plugs	EA	1.0	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 225.00	\$225.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 393.78	\$393.78	\$ 350.00	\$350.00
101	B-47	15" Sewer Caps/Plugs	EA	1.0	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 532.23	\$532.23	\$ 490.00	\$490.00
102	B-48	48" Lined Manhole 10'-12' Deep	EA	2.0	\$ 7,265.00	\$ 14,530.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,751.00	\$17,502.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$28,400.00
103	B-49	48" Lined Manhole 12'-14' Deep	EA	3.0	\$ 9,220.00	\$ 27,660.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10,135.50	\$30,406.50	\$ 16,400.00	\$49,200.00
104	B-50	48" Lined Manhole 16'-18' Deep	EA	1.0	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,100.43	\$14,100.43	\$ 19,500.00	\$19,500.00
105	B-51	48" Lined Manhole 18'-20' Deep	EA	2.0	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,691.50	\$31,383.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$43,600.00
106	B-52	60" Lined Manhole 12'-14' Deep	EA	1.0	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 19,969.71	\$19,969.71	\$ 23,000.00	\$23,000.00
107	B-53	12" Boots For Manhole	EA	5.0	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 186.38	\$931.90	\$ 425.00	\$2,125.00
108	B-54	15" Boots For Manhole	EA	13.0	\$ 282.00	\$ 3,666.00	\$ 350.00	\$4,550.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 222.00	\$2,886.00	\$ 460.00	\$5,980.00
109	B-55	24" Boots For Manhole	EA	2.0	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 525.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 335.48	\$670.96	\$ 660.00	\$1,320.00
110	B-56	Trench Dewatering	LS	1.0	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 52,700.00	\$52,700.00
111	B-57	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass (24" Sewer)	LS	1.0	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$44,936.64	\$ 44,936.64	\$ 36,350.00	\$36,350.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$25,000.00
112	B-58	Manhole Frame and Cover	EA	3.0	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$3,210.00
113	B-59	Manhole Frame with Bolt Down Cover Plate	EA	6.0	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 700.00	\$4,200.00	\$700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$11,490.00
114	B-60	Manhole Marker-Type 1	EA	6.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 126.63	\$759.78	\$ 284.00	\$1,704.00
115	B-61	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and Cover	EA	9.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,350.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 520.00	\$4,680.00
116	B-62	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	EA	9.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,800.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 480.00	\$4,320.00
117	B-63	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	2,821.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,821.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,821.00	\$2.00	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 2.00	\$5,642.00	\$ 4.50	\$12,694.50
118	B-64	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	2,821.0	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,256.80	\$ 1.00	\$2,821.00	\$2.00	\$ 5,642.00	\$ 2.00	\$5,642.00	\$ 3.00	\$8,463.00
119	B-65	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	EA	3.0	\$ 88.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 43.20	\$129.60	\$43.20	\$ 129.60	\$ 10.60	\$31.80	\$ 12.70	\$38.10
120	B-66	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	10.5	\$ 14.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 15.15	\$159.08	\$15.12	\$ 158.76	\$ 21.20	\$222.60	\$ 25.50	\$267.75
121	B-67	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	4.5	\$ 15.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 18.65	\$83.93	\$18.63	\$ 83.84	\$ 31.80	\$143.10	\$ 38.00	\$171.00
122	B-68	Install Traffic Sign on Post	EA	3.0	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 33.50	\$100.50	\$33.48	\$ 100.44	\$ 10.60	\$31.80	\$ 12.70	\$38.10
123	B-69	Salvage and Reset Delineator	EA	93.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 21.60	\$2,008.80	\$21.60	\$ 2,008.80	\$ 10.60	\$985.80	\$ 12.70	\$1,181.10
124	B-70	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-18' DEEP	FT	3.0	\$ 70.50	\$ 211.50	\$ 70.00	\$210.00	\$200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 115.98	\$347.94	\$ 120.00	\$360.00
125	B-71	8" SEWER CAPS/PLUG	EA	1.0	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 286.21	\$286.21	\$ 400.00	\$400.00
126	B-72	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	1.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 138.45	\$138.45	\$ 425.00	\$425.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>					<b>Total Bid \$ 4,173,460.80</b>		<b>Total Bid \$ 4,812,913.86</b>		<b>Total Bid \$ 5,650,731.92</b>		<b>Total Bid \$ 5,884,992.60</b>		<b>Total Bid \$ 6,129,291.68</b>	

ALTERNATE 1															
402	ALT-1	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$40,200.00	
403	ALT-2	Contractor Furnished Borrow, Trench Backfill	CuYd	2,000.0	\$ 28.25	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$16,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$98,000.00	
404	ALT-3	Incidental Work, Utilities	LS	1.0	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$15,400.00	
405	ALT-4	Locating Utility	EA	1.0	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
406	ALT-5	Verify Utility	EA	1.0	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,300.00	

Project: PUMP STATION 240 FORCE MAIN PHASE 2A  
 Location: PUMP STATION 240

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 5,464,273.00	Lidel Construction Bidder: Company	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC 3416 W. Hovland	Bidder: Metro Construction	Bidder: SiteWorks, Inc.	Carstensen Bidder: Contracting, Inc.
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 6,082,240.00	Address: PO Box 91610 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Drive	Address: 27308 Ponderosa Drive	Address: 6605 E. 33rd Street Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 800 Quartzite Street
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 02/17/22	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57107	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57110	City/State/Zip: Dell Rapids, SD 57022
Phone No.: 605.977.7768	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.335.7834	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.368.9126	Phone No.: 605.310.3971	Phone No.: 605.221.5777

Value of OFM: \$ -

PIPE TYPE: HDPE    PIPE TYPE: HDPE/DUCTILE    PIPE TYPE: HDPE    PIPE TYPE: HDPE    PIPE TYPE: 36" DR11 HDPE

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
407	ALT-6	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	578.0	\$ 22.85	\$ 13,207.30	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,716.00	\$25.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 20.90	\$ 12,080.20	\$ 26.00	\$ 15,028.00	
408	ALT-7	Trench Stabilization Material	Ton	80.0	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.08	\$ 2,006.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	
409	ALT-8	Abandon Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	3.0	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 6,990.00	
410	ALT-9	Remove Sewer Pipe	Ft	100.0	\$ 11.45	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	
411	ALT-10	Abandon Sanitary Sewer Pipe	Ft	1,659.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,124.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,590.00	\$12.00	\$ 19,908.00	\$ 8.46	\$ 14,035.14	\$ 16.40	\$ 27,207.60	
412	ALT-11	Remove Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	1.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	
413	ALT-12	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	113.0	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,842.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,910.00	\$62.00	\$ 7,006.00	\$ 65.98	\$ 7,455.74	\$ 91.00	\$ 10,283.00	
414	ALT-13	12" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	2.0	\$ 294.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 166.00	\$75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 149.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 218.00	
415	ALT-14	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	195.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$85.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 75.15	\$ 14,654.25	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,500.00	
416	ALT-15	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	940.0	\$ 70.50	\$ 66,270.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 92,120.00	\$95.00	\$ 89,300.00	\$ 85.15	\$ 80,041.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 94,000.00	
417	ALT-16	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep	Ft	379.0	\$ 75.50	\$ 28,614.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,900.00	\$100.00	\$ 37,900.00	\$ 110.06	\$ 41,712.74	\$ 110.00	\$ 41,690.00	
418	ALT-17	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 16' to 18' Deep	Ft	221.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 23,205.00	\$110.00	\$ 24,310.00	\$ 125.06	\$ 27,638.26	\$ 132.00	\$ 29,172.00	
419	ALT-18	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18' to 20' Deep	Ft	95.0	\$ 80.25	\$ 7,623.75	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$115.00	\$ 10,925.00	\$ 140.06	\$ 13,305.70	\$ 165.00	\$ 15,675.00	
420	ALT-19	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	113.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 791.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 960.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 1,062.20	
421	ALT-20	15" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	1,830.0	\$ 10.25	\$ 18,757.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,620.00	\$15.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,130.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 17,385.00	
422	ALT-21	12" Sewer Couplings	EA	1.0	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 236.32	\$ 236.32	\$ 327.00	\$ 327.00	
423	ALT-22	8" Sewer Caps/Plugs	EA	1.0	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 87.28	\$ 87.28	\$ 198.00	\$ 198.00	
424	ALT-23	48" Lined Manhole 10'-12' Deep	EA	1.0	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,538.00	\$ 8,538.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	
425	ALT-24	48" Lined Manhole 12'-14' Deep	EA	3.0	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 10,135.50	\$ 30,406.50	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 49,200.00	
426	ALT-25	48" Lined Manhole 14'-16' Deep	EA	1.0	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,774.50	\$ 12,774.50	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00	
427	ALT-26	8" Boots For Manhole	EA	1.0	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 138.45	\$ 138.45	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00	
428	ALT-27	15" Boots For Manhole	EA	10.0	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00	
429	ALT-28	Trench Dewatering	LS	1.0	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 35,900.00	\$ 35,900.00	
430	ALT-29	Sanitary Sewer Temporary Bypass (12" Sewer)	LS	1.0	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$38,578.00	\$ 38,578.00	\$ 24,035.00	\$ 24,035.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	
431	ALT-30	Manhole Frame and Cover	EA	5.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 446.13	\$ 2,230.65	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 5,300.00	
432	ALT-31	Temporary Manhole Construction Frame and Cover	EA	5.0	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 2,600.00	
433	ALT-32	Manhole Exfiltration/Vacuum Test	EA	5.0	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,400.00	
434	ALT-33	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	1,845.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$1.50	\$ 2,767.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 8,856.00	
435	ALT-34	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	1,845.0	\$ 0.80	\$ 1,476.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$1.50	\$ 2,767.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,535.00	
436	ALT-35	15" x 12" Sewer Eccentric Reducer	EA	1.0	\$ 620.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 892.87	\$ 892.87	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID</b>						<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 323,649.55</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 457,855.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 456,422.50</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 347,000.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 611,658.80</b>